Summary Report

Presidential Ticket
For President of the
United States
Vote for one

For Member of the US

House of Representatives

District 3
Vote for one

For Public Service
Commissioner
6 Year Term
Vote for one

County Ticket

County Supervisor
District 2
Vote for one

County Supervisor
District 4
Vote for one

Rod Johnson
Peter P Rosberg

Platte County, Nebraska
General Election
November 2, 2004

Republican- George W. Bush/Dick Cheney

Democratic- John F Kerry/John Edwards
Libertarian Michael Badnarik/Richard V. Campagna
Nebraska- Michael Anthony Peroutka/Chuck Baldwin

Green- David Cobb/Patricia La Marche

By Petition- Roger Calero/Arrin Hawkins

By Petition- Ralph Nader/Peter Miguel Camyo

Write-in Scattering

Republican- Tom Osborne
Democratic- Donna J Anderson
Nebraska- Joseph A Rosberg
Green- Roy Guisinger

Write-in Scattering

Write-in Scattering

Republican- John P Woerth

Write-in Scattering

Republican- Ronald Pfeifer
Democratic- Kenneth Nelson

Write-in Scattering

Official Results

11130
2657
30
26
12

107
25

11762
1740
197
68

7922
2703
17

1499 Elected
17

1250 Elected
560
2



County Supervisor
District 6
Vote for one

Nonpartisan Ticket

For Member of the State
Board of Education
District 3
Vote for one

Shall Chief Justice of
the Nebraska Supreme
Court
Michael G Heavican be
retained in office?

6 year term

Shall Judge of the
Nebraska Supreme Court

District 3
John M Gerrard
be retained in office?

6 year term

Shall Judge of the
Court of Appeals
District 3
Francis Riedminn Weis
be retained in office?

6 year term

Shall Judge of the
Nebraska Workers'
Compensation Court
James R Coe
be retained in office?

6 year term

Republican- Joe Tooley

Rachel Wise

YES

NO

YES

NO

YES

NO

YES

NO

Write-in Scattering

Write-in Scattering

1417 Elected
9

7882

2665

7302

2585



Shall Judge of the
Nebraska Workers'
Compensation Court
John R Hoffert
be retained in office?

6 year term

Shall Judge of the
Nebraska Workers'
Compensation Court
Michael P Cavel
be retained in office?

6 year term

Shall Judge of the
Nebraska Workers'
Compensation Court
Ronald Brown
be retained in office?

6 year term

Shall Judge of the
District 5 County Court

Alan G Gless
retained in office?

6 year term

Shall Judge of the
District 5 County Court

Curtis H Evans
be retained in office?

6 year term

Shall Judge of the
District 5 County Court

Frank J Skorupa
retained in office?

6 year term

YES

NO

YES

NO

YES

NO

YES

NO

YES

NO

YES

NO

6995

2539

7049

2562

7239

2509

7568

2439

7388

2444

8251

3068



Central Community College
for Board of Governors
District5
Vote for one

Central Community College
for Board of Governors

At Large
Vote for one

Central Platte NRD
For Board of Directors
subdistrict9
Vote for one

Lower Elkhorn NRD
For Board of Directors
subdistrict 4

2 year term
Vote for one

Lower Loup NRD
For Board of Directors
subdistrict 6
Vote for one

subdistrict 7
Vote for one

subdistrict 8
Vote for one

subdistrict 10

2 year term
Vote for one

Lower Platte North NRD

Bill Schneider
Write-in Scattering

Write-in Scattering

Loren Schuett

Leland Kline
Write-in Scattering

Robert P Zoucha

Craig E Frenzen

Darwin Sieh

Darwin B Anderson

9560
42

184

120

510

171

1168

1951

2304



For Board of Directors

subdistrict 1
Vote for one

subdistrict 2
Vote for one

subdistrict 3
Vote for one

subdistrict 4
Vote for one

subdistrict 5

Vote for one

subdistrict 6
Vote for one

subdistrict 7
Vote for one

subdistrict 8
Vote for one

subdistrict 9
Vote for one

Cornhusker PPD

For Board of Directors

subdivision 6
6 year term

subdivision 7
6 year term

subdivision 9
6 year term

Lonny A Schmid

Marvin J Eden
David Shelso

Ted D Bailey

Lumir A Jedlicka

John Hannah

Richard Sabata

Ronald Sabatka

Ronald Larsen

Ervin Bull

Bryce Kummer

Andy Daniels
LaVonne Kaup

Gayle Goering

Roland F Boyer

784

494
223

742

759

751

729

736

736

718

332

555
91

573

68



Loup River Public PPD
For Board of Directors
subdivision 4

6 year term
Vote for one

subdivision 6

6 year term
Vote for one

subdivision 7

6 year term
Vote for one

ESU 7
For Member of the Board
Vote for one

School Ticket

Columbus Public Schools
For Board Member
Vote for up to three

Lakeview Community Schools

For Board Member
Vote for up to three

Humphrey Public Schools

Ivan Goering
Bob Cerv

Ray Hajek
Bob Clausen

Tom Kumpf

Clayton Brunt

Chris E Dixon
RonaldJ Ziola
Barbara J Lehr
Andrew Malcolm
Scott Jackson
Dale Garner
Write-in Scattering

Larry Mohrman
John Wurdeman
Ronald Keller
Write-in Scattering

Randy Herchenbach

316
142

1040
1087

6804

8754

4793
4863
4746
1984
4572
2283
24

1354
1265
1342

691

Elected
Elected
Elected

Elected
Elected
Elected

Elected



For Board Member
Vote for up to four

Twin River Public Schools
For Board Member
Vote for up to three

Madison Public Schools
For Board Member
Vote for up the three

For Leigh Community Schools

For Board Member
Vote for up to three

Clarkson Public Schools
For Board Member
Vote for up to three

St. Edward Public School
For Board Member
Vote for up to three

Boone County

Jeanne Esparza
Scott Bender
Richard D Braun
Allen Christensen
Matt Gottschall
Write-in Scattering

David F Baxa
Lee W VanWinkle
Mark Wyman
Dan Preister
Clint Jones
Marc Swantek
Write-in Scattering

Leon Weiland
Steve Ruh
Harlow G Hanson

Jean M Wendt
Cal Liermann
Michael [ Settje
Kamin Held
Jill Becher
Write-in Scattering

Cari Janovsek
Jeff Zimmerman
Jeremy Indra
Tiffiny Baumert
Sheryl Langdon
Mark A Wiese
Write-in Scattering

Robert D Schulz

Mark Jensen

596
462
476
504
576
20

212
131
106
234
87
187

17
11
11

97
97
83
98
88

99

65

Elected

Elected
Elected



Dist. 17
Vote for up to three

Newman Grove Public

For Board Member
Vote for up to three

City Ticket

City of Columbus

For Mayor
Vote for one

For City Council
Ward 1
Vote for one

Ward 2
Vote for one

Ward 3
Vote for one

Ward 4
Vote for one

City of Columbus
For Airport Authority

6 year term
Vote for up to two

City of Columbus
For Airport Authority

Ted Jensen
Garry W Riggs
Write-in Scattering

Brian Wallin
Jim Nathan
Roger Lyon
Write-in Scattering

Mike Moser
Joe L Jarecke
Write-in Scattering

Bill Wenske
Charlie Bahr
Write-in Scattering

Jim Bulkley
Write-in Scattering

Ron Schilling
Debra L Jensen
Write-in Scattering

John F Lohr
Write-in Scattering

James Ferguson
Todd Tobiason
Write-in Scattering

Cecil R Jones

58
58
11

130
122
113

7229
1886
41

772
1270

1588
21

1540
833

1917
19

6287
4789
68

4645

Elected

Elected

Elected

Elected

Elected

Elected
Elected

Elected



6 year term
Vote for up to two

City of Columbus
For Airport Authority

6 year term
Vote for up to two

City of Humphrey

For Mayor
Vote for two

For City Council
Vote for up to two

City of Newman Grove

For City Council
Vote for up to two

Village Ticket

Village of Creston
For Village Board
Vote for up to two

Village of Cornlea
For Village Board
Vote for up to two

Village of Duncan
For Village Board
Vote for up to three

David Hogelin
Write-in Scattering

David L Duren
Write-in Scattering

Lee Ann K Adams
Write-in Kenneth J McGill
Write-in Scattering

Barbara Kelly
Joe Hubenka
Donald Zavadil
Paul W Duesman
Write-in Scattering

Michael Gearhart
Tom Bagley

Erik Heisel
Lynn A Olmer
Write-in Scattering

Write-in- Mark Noonan
Write-in- Gary Preister
Write-in Scattering

Eugen Drozd
Mark Schacher
David lwan

2988 Elected

8

7225 Elected

36

65
248
23

149
110
232
211
3

57
73

77
95
89

Elected
Elected

Elected
Elected

Elected
Elected

Elected
Elected
Elected



Village of Lindsay
For Village Board
Vote for up to two

Village of Monroe
For Village Board
Vote for up to two

Village of Platte Center

For Village Board
Vote for up to two

Village of Tarnov
For Village Board
Vote for up to three

Road Improvement
District #1 Member
Board of trustees

6 year term
Vote for one

Road Improvement
District #1 Member
Board of trustees

4 year term

Write-in Scattering

Harry Nienaber
Larry D Fischer
Lance Pfeifer
Dave Arlt
Write-in Scattering

Steve Kirby
Todd Connelly
Mike Sempek
Write-in Scattering

Larry Hassebrook
Betty L Zelasney
Kent A Fuller
Lauree R Llenz
Gary Hoadley
Write-in- Larry L Nickolite
Write-in Scattering

Jeffrey J Kudron
Kathy Krings
Write-in Scattering

Sam Giustra
Write-in Scattering

Mike Stegman
Write-in Scattering

18

90
66
86
109

106
111
116
21

59
59
45
40
73
16

21
18

77

92

Elected

Elected
Elected

Elected
Elected
Elected

Elected

Elected

Elected

Elected

Elected

Elected



Vote for one

Road Improvement
District #1 Member
Board of trustees

2 year term
Vote for one

State of Nebraska
Proposed Amendment 1

A vote FOR this proposal would
authorize the Legislature to exempt
from taxation in whole or in part, the
increased value of real property
resulting from the renovation,
rehabilitation, or preservation of
historically significant real property.
Avote AGAINST this proposal will
not authorize a tax exemption for the
increased value of real property
resulting from the renovation,
rehabilitation, or preservation of
historically significant real property.

State of Nebraska
Proposed Amendment 2

Write-in- Lawrence E Hergott

Write-in Scattering

FOR

AGAINST

6575

5358

27
9

Elected



Avote FOR this proposal will
eliminate provisions that make the
Lieutenant Governor the presiding
officer of the Legislature and
eliminate a provision that enables
the Lieutenant Governor to vote on
issues before the Legislature when
the vote is a tie. Avote
AGAINST this proposal will retain the
Lieutenant Governor as the
presiding officer of the Legislature
and continue the Lieutenant
Governor's authority to vote on
issues before the Legislature when
the vote is a tie.

State of Nebraska
Proposed Amendment 3

Avote FOR this proposal will define
casino gaming and permit the
Legislature to authorize, regulate,
and tax casino gaming at no more
than two casino locations. This
Legislative authorization is subject
to approval by the voters of the
county in which a casino is be
located.

Avote AGAINST this proposal will
not add casino gaming language to
the Nebraska Constitution.

State of Nebraska
Proposed Amendment 4

FOR

AGAINST

FOR

AGAINST

4303

7171

4223

9132



Avote FOR this proposal would
provide a conditional guarantee of
10% state lottery proceeds to the
Nebraska State Fair Board for
operation of the Nebraska State Fair
and specify the distribution of the
remaining proceeds. Under this
proposal, after payment of prizes
and operating expenses and
$500,000 to the Compulsive
Gamblers Assistance Fund, the
remaining state lottery proceeds
would be distributed as follows: (1)
44 1/2% to the Nebraska
Environmental Trust Fund to be
used as provided in the Nebraska
Environmental Trust Act, (2) 44
1/2% to be used for education as
the Legislature may direct, (3) 10%
to the Nebraska State Fair Board if
the most populous city within the
county in which the fair is located
provides matching funds equivalent
to ten percent of the amount
available for distribution to the
Board, but if the fair ceases
operations, this share would be
transferred to the state General
Fund and (4) 1% to the Compulsive
Gamblers Assistance Fund.

Avote AGAINST this proposal will
retain the Legislature's authority to
distribute state lottery proceeds.

Initiative Measure 417

FOR

AGAINST

6873

5796



Avote FOR willamend the
Nebraska Constitutino to provide
that the people may enact laws by
initiative measure to provide for the
authorization, operation, reguation,
and taxation of all forms of games of
chance. Avote
AGAINST will not cause the
Nebraska Constitutuion to be
amended is such manner.

Initiative Measure 418

Avote FOR will amend the Nebraska
Constitution to provide that the
Legislature shall not amend, repeal,
modify, or impair a law enacted by
the people by initiative except upon
avote of at least two-thirds of all
members of the Legislature.

Avote AGAINST will not cause the
Nebraska Constitution to be
amended is such manner.

Initiative Measure 419

FOR

AGAINST

FOR

AGAINST

6083

7163

6646

6411



Avote FOR will enact a statute
which (1) establishes an annual tax
on gross gaming revenue generated
at permitted locations (defined as
locations where authorized
operators operate games of chance,
including casinos, strategic
premises, racetracks, and on-
premises establishments ) of 36% of
the first $15 million of gross gaming
revenue and 20% of gross gaming
revenue in excess of $15 million; (2)
distributes 75% of gaming tax
revenues from casinos to the State
General Fund and 25% to the
community authorizing such casino
gaming; (3) distributes 25% of
gaming tax revenues at other
permitted locations to the State
General Fund and 75% to the
authorizing community or
communities, pro rata, and (4)
establishes an annual gaming
license fee of $100 on each operator
per permitted location. Avote
AGAINST will not cause such a
statute to be enacted.

Initiative Measure 420

FOR

AGAINST

6365

6910



Avote FOR will enact a statute
which permits communities to; (1)
authorize all games of chance
including slot machines, table
games, counter games, or card
games at casinos in hotels in
metropolitan class cities within 2
miles of the Nebraska border; (2)
authorize the use of electronic
mechanical or other gaming devices
at casinos, strategic premises
where at least 250 of such devices
are operated, and racetracks; and
(3) authorize the use of limited
gaming devices which do not
dispense currency or tokens and
which do not have a cash winnings
hopper, mechanical or simulated
spinning reels or side handle at
casinos, strategic premise,
racetracks and establishments
which sell alcoholic liquor for
consumption on the premises. The
statute will also establish the
number of such casinos and gaming
devices which may be operated in
various locations and establish a
Nebraska Gaming Commission to
regulate such gaming.

Avote AGAINST will not cause such
a statute to be enacted.

FOR

FOR

5874

7500



