Summary Report

Platte County, Nebraska General Election November 2, 2004

Official Results

Presidential Ticket	Republican- George W. Bush/Dick Cheney	11130
For President of the	Democratic-John F Kerry/John Edwards	2657
United States	Libertarian Michael Badnarik/Richard V. Campagna	30
Vote for one	Nebraska- Michael Anthony Peroutka/Chuck Baldwin	26
	Green- David Cobb/Patricia La Marche	12
	By Petition- Roger Calero/Arrin Hawkins	0
	By Petition- Ralph Nader/Peter Miguel Camyo	107
	Write-in Scattering	25
For Morehov of the US		
For Member of the US House of Representatives	Republican- Tom Osborne	11762
District 3	Democratic- Donna J Anderson	1740
Vote for one	Nebraska- Joseph A Rosberg	197
vote for one	Green- Roy Guisinger	68
	Write-in Scattering	5
For Public Service		
Commissioner	Rod Johnson	7922
6 Year Term	Peter P Rosberg	2703
Vote for one	Write-in Scattering	17
County Ticket		
County Supervisor District 2 Vote for one	Republican- John P Woerth Write-in Scattering	1499 Elected 17
County Supervisor	Republican- Ronald Pfeifer	1250 Elected
District 4	Democratic- Kenneth Nelson	560
Vote for one	Write-in Scattering	2

County Supervisor

<u>District 6</u>

Vote for one

Republican- Joe Tooley Write-in Scattering

1417 Elected

9

7882

Nonpartisan Ticket

For Member of the State

Board of Education

District 3

Vote for one

Rachel Wise

YES

Write-in Scattering

Shall Chief Justice of

the Nebraska Supreme

Court

Michael G Heavican be NO

retained in office?

6 year term

Shall Judge of the

Nebraska Supreme Court

District 3

John M Gerrard NO 2665

YES

YES

be retained in office?

6 year term

Shall Judge of the

Court of Appeals

District 3 NO

Francis Riedminn Weis

be retained in office?

6 year term

Shall Judge of the

Nebraska Workers' YES 7302

Compensation Court

James R Coe NO 2585

be retained in office?

6 year term

Shall Judge of the Nebraska Workers' Compensation Court John R Hoffert be retained in office? 6 year term	YES NO	6995 2539
Shall Judge of the Nebraska Workers' Compensation Court Michael P Cavel be retained in office? 6 year term	YES NO	7049 2562
Shall Judge of the Nebraska Workers' Compensation Court Ronald Brown be retained in office? 6 year term	YES	7239 2509
Shall Judge of the District 5 County Court Alan G Gless retained in office? 6 year term	YES NO	7568 2439
Shall Judge of the District 5 County Court Curtis H Evans be retained in office? 6 year term	YES	7388 2444
Shall Judge of the District 5 County Court Frank J Skorupa retained in office? 6 year term	YES NO	8251 3068

Central Community College for Board of Governors District 5 Vote for one	Bill Schneider Write-in Scattering	9560 42
Central Community College for Board of Governors At Large Vote for one	Write-in Scattering	184
Central Platte NRD For Board of Directors subdistrict 9 Vote for one	Loren Schuett	120
Lower Elkhorn NRD For Board of Directors subdistrict 4 2 year term Vote for one	Leland Kline Write-in Scattering	510
Lower Loup NRD For Board of Directors subdistrict 6 Vote for one	Robert P Zoucha	171
subdistrict 7 Vote for one	Craig E Frenzen	1168
subdistrict 8 Vote for one	Darwin Sieh	1951
subdistrict 10 2 year term Vote for one	Darwin B Anderson	2304

Lower Platte North NRD

For Board of Directors subdistrict 1 Vote for one	Lonny A Schmid	784
subdistrict 2 Vote for one	Marvin J Eden David Shelso	494 223
subdistrict 3 Vote for one	Ted D Bailey	742
subdistrict 4 Vote for one	Lumir A Jedlicka	759
subdistrict 5 Vote for one	John Hannah	751
subdistrict 6 Vote for one	Richard Sabata	729
subdistrict 7 Vote for one	Ronald Sabatka	736
subdistrict 8 Vote for one	Ronald Larsen	736
subdistrict 9 Vote for one	Ervin Bull	718
Cornhusker PPD For Board of Directors subdivision 6 6 year term	Bryce Kummer Andy Daniels LaVonne Kaup	332 555 91
subdivision 7 6 year term	Gayle Goering	573
subdivision 9 6 year term	Roland F Boyer	68

Loup River Public PPD For Board of Directors		
subdivision 4	Ivan Goering	316
<u> 6 year term</u>	Bob Cerv	142
Vote for one		
subdivision 6	Ray Hajek	1040
<u> 6 year term</u>	Bob Clausen	1087
Vote for one		
subdivision 7		
<u> 6 year term</u>	Tom Kumpf	6804
Vote for one		
F011.7		
ESU 7		
For Member of the Board		0754
Vote for one	Clayton Brunt	8754
School Ticket		
Columbus Public Schools	Chris E Dixon	4793 Elected
For Board Member	Ronald J Ziola	4863 Elected
Vote for up to three	Barbara J Lehr	4746 Elected
•	Andrew Malcolm	1984
	Scott Jackson	4572
	Dale Garner	2283
	Write-in Scattering	24
<u>Lakeview Community Schools</u>	Larry Mohrman	1354 Elected
For Board Member	John Wurdeman	1265 Elected
Vote for up to three	Ronald Keller	1342 Elected
	Write-in Scattering	
Humphrey Public Schools	Randy Herchenbach	691 Elected

For Board Member Vote for up to four	Jeanne Esparza Scott Bender	596 Elected 462
	Richard D Braun	476
	Allen Christensen	504 Elected
	Matt Gottschall	576 Elected
	Write-in Scattering	20
Twin River Public Schools	David F Baxa	212
For Board Member	Lee W VanWinkle	131
Vote for up to three	Mark Wyman	106
	Dan Preister	234
	Clint Jones	87
	Marc Swantek	187
	Write-in Scattering	2
Madison Public Schools	Leon Weiland	17
For Board Member	Steve Ruh	11
Vote for up the three	Harlow G Hanson	11
For Leigh Community Schools	Jean M Wendt	97
For Board Member	Cal Liermann	97
Vote for up to three	Michael l Settje	83
	Kamin Held	98
	Jill Becher	88
	Write-in Scattering	5
Clarkson Public Schools	Cari Janovsek	
For Board Member	Jeff Zimmerman	
Vote for up to three	Jeremy Indra	
vote for up to timee	Tiffiny Baumert	
	Sheryl Langdon	
	Mark A Wiese	
	Write-in Scattering	
	write-iii Scattering	
St. Edward Public School		
For Board Member	Robert D Schulz	99
Vote for up to three		•
Boone County	Mark Jensen	65

Dist. 17 Vote for up to three	Ted Jensen Garry W Riggs Write-in Scattering	58 58 11
Newman Grove Public For Board Member Vote for up to three	Brian Wallin Jim Nathan Roger Lyon Write-in Scattering	130 122 113 5
City Ticket		
City of Columbus For Mayor Vote for one	Mike Moser Joe L Jarecke Write-in Scattering	7229 Elected 1886 41
For City Council Ward 1 Vote for one	Bill Wenske Charlie Bahr Write-in Scattering	772 1270 Elected 2
Ward 2 Vote for one	Jim Bulkley Write-in Scattering	1588 Elected 21
<u>Ward 3</u> Vote for one	Ron Schilling Debra L Jensen Write-in Scattering	1540 Elected 833 4
Ward 4 Vote for one	John F Lohr Write-in Scattering	1917 Elected 19
City of Columbus For Airport Authority 6 year term Vote for up to two	James Ferguson Todd Tobiason Write-in Scattering	6287 Elected 4789 Elected 68
City of Columbus For Airport Authority	Cecil R Jones	4645 Elected

6 year term Vote for up to two	David Hogelin Write-in Scattering	2988 8	Elected
City of Columbus For Airport Authority 6 year term Vote for up to two	David L Duren Write-in Scattering	7225 36	Elected
City of Humphrey For Mayor	Lee Ann K Adams	65	
Vote for two	Write-in Kenneth J McGill	248	
	Write-in Scattering	23	
For City Council	Barbara Kelly	149	
Vote for up to two	Joe Hubenka	110	
	Donald Zavadil Paul W Duesman	232 211	Elected Elected
	Write-in Scattering	3	Liceted
City of Newman Grove			
For City Council	Michael Gearhart	3	
Vote for up to two	Tom Bagley	3	
Village Ticket			
Village of Creston			
For Village Board	Erik Heisel	57	Elected
Vote for up to two	Lynn A Olmer	73	Elected
	Write-in Scattering	5	
Village of Cornlea	Write-in- Mark Noonan	9	Elected
For Village Board	Write-in- Gary Preister	8	Elected
Vote for up to two	Write-in Scattering	5	
Village of Duncan	Eugen Drozd	77	Elected
For Village Board	Mark Schacher	95	Elected
Vote for up to three	David Iwan	89	Elected

	Write-in Scattering	18
Village of Lindsay For Village Board Vote for up to two	Harry Nienaber Larry D Fischer Lance Pfeifer Dave Arlt Write-in Scattering	90 Elected 66 86 Elected 109 Elected 8
Village of Monroe For Village Board Vote for up to two	Steve Kirby Todd Connelly Mike Sempek Write-in Scattering	106 Elected 111 Elected 116 Elected 21
Village of Platte Center For Village Board Vote for up to two	Larry Hassebrook Betty L Zelasney Kent A Fuller Lauree R Llenz Gary Hoadley Write-in- Larry L Nickolite Write-in Scattering	59 Elected 59 45 40 73 Elected 16 1
Village of Tarnov For Village Board Vote for up to three	Jeffrey J Kudron Kathy Krings Write-in Scattering	21 Elected 18 Elected 5
Road Improvement District #1 Member Board of trustees 6 year term Vote for one	Sam Giustra Write-in Scattering	77 Elected 9
Road Improvement District #1 Member Board of trustees 4 year term	Mike Stegman Write-in Scattering	92 Elected 1

Vote for one

Road Improvement
District #1 Member
Board of trustees
2 year term
Vote for one

Write-in- Lawrence E Hergott 27 Elected
Write-in Scattering 9

State of Nebraska Proposed Amendment 1

A vote FOR this proposal would authorize the Legislature to exempt from taxation in whole or in part, the increased value of real property resulting from the renovation, rehabilitation, or preservation of historically significant real property. A vote AGAINST this proposal will not authorize a tax exemption for the increased value of real property resulting from the renovation, rehabilitation, or preservation of historically significant real property.

FOR 6575

AGAINST 5358

State of Nebraska
Proposed Amendment 2

A vote FOR this proposal will eliminate provisions that make the Lieutenant Governor the presiding officer of the Legislature and eliminate a provision that enables the Lieutenant Governor to vote on issues before the Legislature when the vote is a tie. A vote AGAINST this proposal will retain the Lieutenant Governor as the presiding officer of the Legislature and continue the Lieutenant Governor's authority to vote on issues before the Legislature when the vote is a tie.

FOR 4303

AGAINST 7171

State of Nebraska Proposed Amendment 3

A vote FOR this proposal will define casino gaming and permit the Legislature to authorize, regulate, and tax casino gaming at no more than two casino locations. This Legislative authorization is subject to approval by the voters of the county in which a casino is be located.

A vote AGAINST this proposal will not add casino gaming language to the Nebraska Constitution.

FOR 4223

AGAINST 9132

State of Nebraska Proposed Amendment 4

A vote FOR this proposal would provide a conditional guarantee of 10% state lottery proceeds to the Nebraska State Fair Board for operation of the Nebraska State Fair and specify the distribution of the remaining proceeds. Under this proposal, after payment of prizes and operating expenses and \$500,000 to the Compulsive Gamblers Assistance Fund, the remaining state lottery proceeds would be distributed as follows: (1) 44 1/2% to the Nebraska Environmental Trust Fund to be used as provided in the Nebraska Environmental Trust Act, (2) 44 1/2% to be used for education as the Legislature may direct, (3) 10% to the Nebraska State Fair Board if the most populous city within the county in which the fair is located provides matching funds equivalent to ten percent of the amount available for distribution to the Board, but if the fair ceases operations, this share would be transferred to the state General Fund and (4) 1% to the Compulsive Gamblers Assistance Fund.

A vote AGAINST this proposal will retain the Legislature's authority to distribute state lottery proceeds.

Initiative Measure 417

FOR 6873

AGAINST 5796

A vote FOR will amend the

Nebraska Constitutino to provide
that the people may enact laws by
initiative measure to provide for the
authorization, operation, reguation,
and taxation of all forms of games of
chance. A vote

AGAINST will not cause the
Nebraska Constitutuion to be
amended is such manner.

Initiative Measure 418

A vote FOR will amend the Nebraska
Constitution to provide that the
Legislature shall not amend, repeal,
modify, or impair a law enacted by
the people by initiative except upon
a vote of at least two-thirds of all
members of the Legislature.
A vote AGAINST will not cause the
Nebraska Constitution to be
amended is such manner.

FOR 6646

6083

7163

AGAINST 6411

Initiative Measure 419

A vote FOR will enact a statute which (1) establishes an annual tax on gross gaming revenue generated at permitted locations (defined as locations where authorized operators operate games of chance, including casinos, strategic premises, racetracks, and onpremises establishments) of 36% of the first \$15 million of gross gaming revenue and 20% of gross gaming revenue in excess of \$15 million; (2) distributes 75% of gaming tax revenues from casinos to the State General Fund and 25% to the community authorizing such casino gaming; (3) distributes 25% of gaming tax revenues at other permitted locations to the State General Fund and 75% to the authorizing community or communities, pro rata, and (4) establishes an annual gaming license fee of \$100 on each operator per permitted location. A vote AGAINST will not cause such a statute to be enacted.

FOR 6365

AGAINST 6910

Initiative Measure 420

A vote FOR will enact a statute which permits communities to; (1) authorize all games of chance including slot machines, table games, counter games, or card games at casinos in hotels in metropolitan class cities within 2 miles of the Nebraska border; (2) authorize the use of electronic mechanical or other gaming devices at casinos, strategic premises where at least 250 of such devices are operated, and racetracks; and (3) authorize the use of limited gaming devices which do not dispense currency or tokens and which do not have a cash winnings hopper, mechanical or simulated spinning reels or side handle at casinos, strategic premise, racetracks and establishments which sell alcoholic liquor for consumption on the premises. The statute will also establish the number of such casinos and gaming devices which may be operated in various locations and establish a Nebraska Gaming Commission to regulate such gaming. A vote AGAINST will not cause such a statute to be enacted.

FOR 5874